
Date DD 24-25 DD 23-24 w/h 24-25 w/h 23-24 Month 24-25 Month 23-24 % diff Season 24-25 Season 23-24 % diff

1-Sep 0 1 6 7 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

2-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

3-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

4-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

5-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

6-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

7-Sep 0 0 6 6 0 1 -100% 0 1 -100%

8-Sep 1 0 7 6 1 1 0% 1 1 0%

9-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 1 0% 1 1 0%

10-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 1 0% 1 1 0%

11-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 1 0% 1 1 0%

12-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 1 0% 1 1 0%

13-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 1 0% 1 1 0%

14-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 1 0% 1 1 0%

15-Sep 0 1 6 7 1 2 -50% 1 2 -50%

16-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 2 -50% 1 2 -50%

17-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 2 -50% 1 2 -50%

18-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 2 -50% 1 2 -50%

19-Sep 0 0 6 6 1 2 -50% 1 2 -50%

20-Sep 3 0 9 6 4 2 100% 4 2 100%

21-Sep 6 2 12 8 10 4 150% 10 4 150%

22-Sep 3 2 9 8 13 6 117% 13 6 117%

23-Sep 5 5 11 11 18 11 64% 18 11 64%

24-Sep 5 3 11 9 23 14 64% 23 14 64%

25-Sep 3 4 9 10 26 18 44% 26 18 44%

26-Sep 0 10 6 16 26 28 -7% 26 28 -7%

27-Sep 0 8 6 14 26 36 -28% 26 36 -28%

28-Sep 1 7 7 13 27 43 -37% 27 43 -37%

29-Sep 4 7 10 13 31 50 -38% 31 50 -38%

Boston Degree Days 2024-2025



30-Sep 4 6 10 12 35 56 -38% 35 56 -38%

1-Oct 3 4 9 10 3 4 -25% 38 60 -37%

2-Oct 4 2 10 8 7 6 17% 42 62 -32%

3-Oct 4 0 10 6 11 6 83% 46 62 -26%

4-Oct 0 0 6 6 11 6 83% 46 62 -26%

5-Oct 1 0 7 6 12 6 100% 47 62 -24%

6-Oct 8 0 14 6 20 6 233% 55 62 -11%

7-Oct 8 3 14 9 28 9 211% 63 65 -3%

8-Oct 6 10 12 16 34 19 79% 69 75 -8%

9-Oct 7 6 13 12 41 25 64% 76 81 -6%

10-Oct 11 8 17 14 52 33 58% 87 89 -2%

11-Oct 6 5 12 11 58 38 53% 93 94 -1%

12-Oct 4 3 10 9 62 41 51% 97 97 0%

13-Oct 17 9 23 15 79 50 58% 114 106 8%

14-Oct 17 9 23 15 96 59 63% 131 115 14%

15-Oct 16 9 22 15 112 68 65% 147 124 19%

16-Oct 14 11 20 17 126 79 59% 161 135 19%

17-Oct 17 10 23 16 143 89 61% 178 145 23%

18-Oct 13 9 19 15 156 98 59% 191 154 24%

19-Oct 10 6 16 12 166 104 60% 201 160 26%

20-Oct 4 8 10 14 170 112 52% 205 168 22%

21-Oct 0 7 6 13 170 119 43% 205 175 17%

22-Oct 1 12 7 18 171 131 31% 206 187 10%

23-Oct 0 10 6 16 171 141 21% 206 197 5%

24-Oct 3 11 9 17 174 152 14% 209 208 0%

25-Oct 14 0 20 6 188 152 24% 223 208 7%

26-Oct 7 0 13 6 195 152 28% 230 208 11%

27-Oct 17 0 23 6 212 152 39% 247 208 19%

28-Oct 21 0 27 6 233 152 53% 268 208 29%

29-Oct 19 11 25 17 252 163 55% 287 219 31%

30-Oct 7 15 13 21 259 178 46% 294 234 26%

31-Oct 0 20 6 26 259 198 31% 294 254 16%

1-Nov 0 24 3 27 0 24 100% 294 278 6%



2-Nov 17 24 20 27 17 48 -65% 311 302 3%

3-Nov 23 18 26 21 40 66 -39% 334 320 4%

4-Nov 22 11 25 14 62 77 -19% 356 331 8%

5-Nov 3 11 6 14 65 88 -26% 359 342 5%

6-Nov 0 18 3 21 65 106 -39% 359 360 0%

7-Nov 3 7 6 10 68 113 -40% 362 367 -1%

8-Nov 10 20 13 23 78 133 -41% 372 387 -4%

9-Nov 19 23 22 26 97 156 -38% 391 410 -5%

10-Nov 18 20 21 23 115 176 -35% 409 430 -5%

11-Nov 5 23 8 26 120 199 -40% 414 453 -9%

12-Nov 17 28 20 31 137 227 -40% 431 481 -10%

13-Nov 26 29 29 32 163 256 -36% 457 510 -10%

14-Nov 27 22 30 25 190 278 -32% 484 532 -9%

15-Nov 18 22 21 25 208 300 -31% 502 554 -9%

16-Nov 11 12 14 15 219 312 -30% 513 566 -9%

17-Nov 10 11 13 14 229 323 -29% 523 577 -9%

18-Nov 13 18 16 21 242 341 -29% 536 595 -10%

19-Nov 14 21 17 24 256 362 -29% 550 616 -11%

20-Nov 18 30 21 33 274 392 -30% 568 646 -12%

21-Nov 18 30 21 33 292 422 -31% 586 676 -13%

22-Nov 17 19 20 22 309 441 -30% 603 695 -13%

23-Nov 20 19 23 22 329 460 -28% 623 714 -13%

24-Nov 19 25 22 28 348 485 -28% 642 739 -13%

25-Nov 20 33 23 36 368 518 -29% 662 772 -14%

26-Nov 24 27 27 30 392 545 -28% 686 799 -14%

27-Nov 21 18 24 21 413 563 -27% 707 817 -13%

28-Nov 22 29 25 32 435 592 -27% 729 846 -14%

29-Nov 24 32 27 35 459 624 -26% 753 878 -14%

30-Nov 28 26 31 29 487 650 -25% 781 904 -14%

1-Dec 31 18 34 21 31 18 72% 812 922 -12%

2-Dec 32 18 35 21 63 36 75% 844 940 -10%

3-Dec 31 21 34 24 94 57 65% 875 961 -9%

4-Dec 31 21 34 24 125 78 60% 906 982 -8%



5-Dec 28 28 31 31 153 106 44% 934 1010 -8%

6-Dec 34 35 37 38 187 141 33% 968 1045 -7%

7-Dec 32 37 35 40 219 178 23% 1000 1082 -8%

8-Dec 24 30 27 33 243 208 17% 1024 1112 -8%

9-Dec 24 22 27 25 267 230 16% 1048 1134 -8%

10-Dec 27 12 30 15 294 242 21% 1075 1146 -6%

11-Dec 15 14 18 17 309 256 21% 1090 1160 -6%

12-Dec 22 26 25 29 331 282 17% 1112 1186 -6%

13-Dec 36 26 39 29 367 308 19% 1148 1212 -5%

14-Dec 36 33 39 36 403 341 18% 1184 1245 -5%

15-Dec 36 21 39 24 439 362 21% 1220 1266 -4%

16-Dec 26 19 29 22 465 381 22% 1246 1285 -3%

17-Dec 12 17 15 20 477 398 20% 1258 1302 -3%

18-Dec 21 11 24 14 498 409 22% 1279 1313 -3%

19-Dec 26 23 29 26 524 432 21% 1305 1336 -2%

20-Dec 33 28 36 31 557 460 21% 1338 1364 -2%

21-Dec 42 35 45 38 599 495 21% 1380 1399 -1%

22-Dec 50 36 53 39 649 531 22% 1430 1435 0%

23-Dec 47 32 50 35 696 563 24% 1477 1467 1%

24-Dec 35 24 38 27 731 587 25% 1512 1491 1%

25-Dec 36 21 39 24 767 608 26% 1548 1512 2%

26-Dec 33 22 36 25 800 630 27% 1581 1534 3%

27-Dec 33 18 36 21 833 648 29% 1614 1552 4%

28-Dec 25 21 28 24 858 669 28% 1639 1573 4%

29-Dec 19 22 22 25 877 691 27% 1658 1595 4%

30-Dec 14 24 17 27 891 715 25% 1672 1619 3%

31-Dec 20 28 23 31 911 743 23% 1692 1647 3%

1-Jan 21 32 23 34 21 32 -34% 1713 1679 2%

2-Jan 26 32 28 34 47 64 -27% 1739 1711 2%

3-Jan 30 28 32 30 77 92 -16% 1769 1739 2%

4-Jan 36 31 38 33 113 123 -8% 1805 1770 2%

5-Jan 37 38 39 40 150 161 -7% 1842 1808 2%

6-Jan 44 31 46 33 194 192 1% 1886 1839 3%



7-Jan 43 34 45 36 237 226 5% 1929 1873 3%

8-Jan 41 34 43 36 278 260 7% 1970 1907 3%

9-Jan 42 31 44 33 320 291 10% 2012 1938 4%

10-Jan 31 15 33 17 351 306 15% 2043 1953 5%

11-Jan 35 23 37 25 386 329 17% 2078 1976 5%

12-Jan 34 23 36 25 420 352 19% 2112 1999 6%

13-Jan 31 15 33 17 451 367 23% 2143 2014 6%

14-Jan 36 31 38 33 487 398 22% 2179 2045 7%

15-Jan 38 38 40 40 525 436 20% 2217 2083 6%

16-Jan 39 35 41 37 564 471 20% 2256 2118 7%

17-Jan 35 42 37 44 599 513 17% 2291 2160 6%

18-Jan 30 41 32 43 629 554 14% 2321 2201 5%

19-Jan 27 41 29 43 656 595 10% 2348 2242 5%

20-Jan 42 47 44 49 698 642 9% 2390 2289 4%

21-Jan 49 43 51 45 747 685 9% 2439 2332 5%

22-Jan 49 36 51 38 796 721 10% 2488 2368 5%

23-Jan 42 29 44 31 838 750 12% 2530 2397 6%

24-Jan 38 29 40 31 876 779 12% 2568 2426 6%

25-Jan 40 19 42 21 916 798 15% 2608 2445 7%

26-Jan 32 27 34 29 948 825 15% 2640 2472 7%

27-Jan 32 28 34 30 980 853 15% 2672 2500 7%

28-Jan 32 30 34 32 1012 883 15% 2704 2530 7%

29-Jan 30 30 32 32 1042 913 14% 2734 2560 7%

30-Jan 40 34 42 36 1082 947 14% 2774 2594 7%

31-Jan 30 34 32 36 1112 981 13% 2804 2628 7%

1-Feb 41 27 43 29 41 27 52% 2845 2655 7%

2-Feb 46 26 48 28 87 53 64% 2891 2681 8%

3-Feb 29 31 31 33 116 84 38% 2920 2712 8%

4-Feb 31 32 33 34 147 116 27% 2951 2744 8%

5-Feb 42 31 44 33 189 147 29% 2993 2775 8%

6-Feb 38 32 40 34 227 179 27% 3031 2807 8%

7-Feb 31 31 33 33 258 210 23% 3062 2838 8%

8-Feb 34 30 36 32 292 240 22% 3096 2868 8%



9-Feb 36 26 38 28 328 266 23% 3132 2894 8%

10-Feb 36 17 38 19 364 283 29% 3168 2911 9%

11-Feb 39 20 41 22 403 303 33% 3207 2931 9%

12-Feb 36 25 38 27 439 328 34% 3243 2956 10%

13-Feb 29 30 31 32 468 358 31% 3272 2986 10%

14-Feb 35 34 37 36 503 392 28% 3307 3020 10%

15-Feb 39 33 41 35 542 425 28% 3346 3053 10%

16-Feb 33 31 35 33 575 456 26% 3379 3084 10%

17-Feb 39 35 41 37 614 491 25% 3418 3119 10%

18-Feb 43 36 45 38 657 527 25% 3461 3155 10%

19-Feb 41 33 43 35 698 560 25% 3502 3188 10%

20-Feb 41 37 43 39 739 597 24% 3543 3225 10%

21-Feb 37 35 39 37 776 632 23% 3580 3260 10%

22-Feb 38 31 40 33 814 663 23% 3618 3291 10%

23-Feb 29 25 31 27 843 688 23% 3647 3316 10%

24-Feb 29 35 31 37 872 723 21% 3676 3351 10%

25-Feb 19 39 21 41 891 762 17% 3695 3390 9%

26-Feb 18 22 20 24 909 784 16% 3713 3412 9%

27-Feb 21 24 23 26 930 808 15% 3734 3436 9%

28-Feb 23 17 25 19 953 825 16% 3757 3453 9%

29-Feb 32 2 34 953 857 11% 3757 3485 8%

1-Mar 26 32 28 34 26 32 -19% 3783 3517 8%

2-Mar 41 25 43 27 67 57 18% 3824 3542 8%

3-Mar 42 14 44 16 109 71 54% 3866 3556 9%

4-Mar 25 19 27 21 134 90 49% 3891 3575 9%

5-Mar 16 24 18 26 150 114 32% 3907 3599 9%

6-Mar 19 19 21 21 169 133 27% 3926 3618 9%

7-Mar 29 22 31 24 198 155 28% 3955 3640 9%

8-Mar 29 25 31 27 227 180 26% 3984 3665 9%

9-Mar 27 28 29 30 254 208 22% 4011 3693 9%

10-Mar 17 19 19 21 271 227 19% 4028 3712 9%

11-Mar 17 26 19 28 288 253 14% 4045 3738 8%

12-Mar 23 19 25 21 311 272 14% 4068 3757 8%



13-Mar 26 23 28 25 337 295 14% 4094 3780 8%

14-Mar 24 21 26 23 361 316 14% 4118 3801 8%

15-Mar 15 24 17 26 376 340 11% 4133 3825 8%

16-Mar 8 20 10 22 384 360 7% 4141 3845 8%

17-Mar 14 14 16 16 398 374 6% 4155 3859 8%

18-Mar 21 21 23 23 419 395 6% 4176 3880 8%

19-Mar 24 24 26 26 443 419 6% 4200 3904 8%

20-Mar 20 21 22 23 463 440 5% 4220 3925 8%

21-Mar 20 31 22 33 483 471 3% 4240 3956 7%

22-Mar 15 27 17 29 498 498 0% 4255 3983 7%

23-Mar 27 31 29 33 525 529 -1% 4282 4014 7%

24-Mar 27 27 29 29 552 556 -1% 4309 4041 7%

25-Mar 21 30 23 32 573 586 -2% 4330 4071 6%

26-Mar 21 28 23 30 594 614 -3% 4351 4099 6%

27-Mar 23 21 25 23 617 635 -3% 4374 4120 6%

28-Mar 16 18 18 20 633 653 -3% 4390 4138 6%

29-Mar 24 20 26 22 657 673 -2% 4414 4158 6%

30-Mar 26 17 28 19 683 690 -1% 4440 4175 6%

31-Mar 14 14 16 16 697 704 -1% 4454 4189 6%

1-Apr 17 21 21 25 17 21 -19% 4471 4210 6%

2-Apr 30 21 34 25 47 42 12% 4501 4231 6%

3-Apr 14 24 18 28 61 66 -8% 4515 4255 6%

4-Apr 6 28 10 32 67 94 -29% 4521 4283 6%

5-Apr 21 24 25 28 88 118 -25% 4542 4307 5%

6-Apr 18 24 22 28 106 142 -25% 4560 4331 5%

7-Apr 22 23 26 27 128 165 -22% 4582 4354 5%

8-Apr 29 11 33 15 157 176 -11% 4611 4365 6%

9-Apr 27 14 31 18 184 190 -3% 4638 4379 6%

10-Apr 25 16 29 20 209 206 1% 4663 4395 6%

11-Apr 26 15 30 19 235 221 6% 4689 4410 6%

12-Apr 28 9 32 13 263 230 14% 4717 4419 7%

13-Apr 23 13 27 17 286 243 18% 4740 4432 7%

14-Apr 10 12 14 16 296 255 16% 4750 4444 7%



15-Apr 7 6 11 10 303 261 16% 4757 4450 7%

16-Apr 18 6 22 10 321 267 20% 4775 4456 7%

17-Apr 14 19 18 23 335 286 17% 4789 4475 7%

18-Apr 11 19 15 23 346 305 13% 4800 4494 7%

19-Apr 0 16 4 20 346 321 8% 4800 4510 6%

20-Apr 6 12 10 16 352 333 6% 4806 4522 6%

21-Apr 15 18 19 22 367 351 5% 4821 4540 6%

22-Apr 13 15 17 19 380 366 4% 4834 4555 6%

23-Apr 6 14 10 18 386 380 2% 4840 4569 6%

24-Apr 6 13 10 17 392 393 0% 4846 4582 6%

25-Apr 5 22 9 26 397 415 -4% 4851 4604 5%

26-Apr 6 21 10 25 403 436 -8% 4857 4625 5%

27-Apr 13 15 17 19 416 451 -8% 4870 4640 5%

28-Apr 4 8 8 12 420 459 -8% 4874 4648 5%

29-Apr 0 4 4 8 420 463 -9% 4874 4652 5%

30-Apr 2 15 6 19 422 478 -12% 4876 4667 4%

1-May 11 17 15 21 11 17 -35% 4887 4684 4%

2-May 5 7 9 11 16 24 -33% 4892 4691 4%

3-May 0 15 4 19 16 39 -59% 4892 4706 4%

4-May 0 15 4 19 16 54 -70% 4892 4721 4%

5-May 13 16 17 20 29 70 -59% 4905 4737 4%

6-May 10 2 14 6 39 72 -46% 4915 4739 4%

7-May 1 3 5 7 40 75 -47% 4916 4742 4%

8-May 3 10 7 14 43 85 -49% 4919 4752 4%

9-May 13 8 17 12 56 93 -40% 4932 4760 4%

10-May 9 15 13 19 65 108 -40% 4941 4775 3%

11-May 3 16 7 20 68 124 -45% 4944 4791 3%

12-May 4 14 8 18 72 138 -48% 4948 4805 3%

13-May 7 9 11 13 79 147 -46% 4955 4814 3%

14-May 9 1 13 5 88 148 -41% 4964 4815 3%

15-May 3 2 7 6 91 150 -39% 4967 4817 3%

16-May 0 6 4 10 91 156 -42% 4967 4823 3%

17-May 0 6 4 10 91 162 -44% 4967 4829 3%



18-May 0 8 4 12 91 170 -46% 4967 4837 3%

19-May 8 11 12 15 99 181 -45% 4975 4848 3%

20-May 12 9 16 13 111 190 -42% 4987 4857 3%

21-May 16 0 20 4 127 190 -33% 5003 4857 3%

22-May 18 0 22 4 145 190 -24% 5021 4857 3%

23-May 14 2 18 6 159 192 -17% 5035 4859 4%

24-May 9 0 13 4 168 192 -13% 5044 4859 4%

25-May 9 0 13 4 177 192 -8% 5053 4859 4%

26-May 8 0 12 4 185 192 -4% 5061 4859 4%

27-May 2 0 6 4 187 192 -3% 5063 4859 4%

28-May 0 0 4 4 187 192 -3% 5063 4859 4%

29-May 4 0 8 4 191 192 -1% 5067 4859 4%

30-May 0 9 4 13 191 201 -5% 5067 4868 4%

31-May 4 0 8 4 195 201 -3% 5071 4868 4%


